PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7946469

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR NAME AND ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 060293 Frame 0713. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER TO ASSIGNEE.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PEACOCK TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	04/29/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDENTIGEN LIMITED	
Street Address:	BLOCK 2, BLACKROCK BUSINESS PARK	
Internal Address:	CARYSFORT AVENUE, BLACKROCK, CO.	
City:	DUBLIN	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	A94 H2X4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17374265

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123343222

Email: dedminster@wck.com **Correspondent Name:** DAVID D. BRUSH

121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T216.0001US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID D. BRUSH	
SIGNATURE:	/David D. Brush/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2023	

Total Attachments: 5

source=2023-05-08 Corrective PeacockLimitedtoIdentiGENLimited#page1.tif source=2023-05-08 Corrective PeacockLimitedtoIdentiGENLimited#page2.tif

source=2023-05-08_Corrective_PeacockLimitedtoIdentiGENLimited#page3.tif source=2023-05-08_Corrective_PeacockLimitedtoIdentiGENLimited#page4.tif source=2023-05-08_Corrective_PeacockLimitedtoIdentiGENLimited#page5.tif

Attorney Docket No.: 25251

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PEACOCK TECHNOLOGY LTD, (hereinafter, ASSIGNOR), a corporation organized under the laws of United Kingdom, having an office at Unit 13, Alpha Centre, Stirling University Innovation Park, Stirling, FK9 4NF, United Kingdom, is the owner of an undivided joint right in and to the invention(s) described in an application for Patents having the Attorney Docket No. indicated above and the following title:

AN AUTOMATED SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING TISSUE SAMPLES, AND CORRESPONDING METHOD AND COMPUTER-READABLE MEDIUM

and/or in the following application(s):

US priority application 17/374,265 filed on 13 July 2021

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR covenants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that it has the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, IdentiGEN Ltd, a corporation organized under the laws of Ireland, having an office at Block 2, Slackrock Business Park, Carysfort Avenue, Blackrock, Co., Dublin, A94 H2X4, Ireland, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining all of ASSIGNOR'S rights, title and interest in, to and under any and all patents that may be granted for or upon said invention(s) anywhere in the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does each hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to the Invention(s) described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE or its designee(s), at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any applications claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, without further compensation or charge to said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention(s), patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, releasues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of ASSIGNEE, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful caths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

ASSIGNOR HEREEY authorizes ASSIGNEE to insert in this instrument the Application Number(s) and the filing date(s) of said application for Patents when officially notified thereof.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

PATENT

REEL: 063594 FRAME: 0755

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has by its respective authorized signing diffeers executed this Assignment on the day and year set forth below.

LIMITED
PEACOCK TECHNOLOGY LTD

Executed this 29 day of APRIL 2022

Signature:

Name: G. HOGNES

Title: DIRECTOR

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this 24 day of AMA , 2021, personally appeared before me Carm Humes, to me known, and known by me to be the same person(e) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

CLESSE MAJER

Notary Public

Politock Fibre & Co 12b Market Place
Striving
FKE 1JU

Worldwide Assignment	Attorney Docket No. 25251
Accepted and agreed to by ASSIGNEE IDENTIGEN LYD	MED CM 26423
Signature: Liza May (
Name: CIARAN Withthen	/
Title: DIRECTOR	
Date: 01-06.2022	
Personally appeared before me the above named	Carco to me known and known to me to be the
person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknow	viedged said instrument to be his free act and deed
this 1 day of June 2022	
Witness one: 4 NA BORGUNAN	Witness two:
Signature: Musi Bueakell	Signature:
Print Name: DNA BRENNAN.	Print Name: DAVID THOMAS
Date: / STIMO STOSO	01/06/2022

507351318 06/23/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7398239

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
PEACOCK TECHNOLOGY LTD	LIMITED	04/29/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDENTIGEN LTD LIMITED	
Street Address:	BLOCK 2, BLACKROCK BUSINESS PARK	
Internal Address:	CARYSFORT AVENUE, BLACKROCK, CO.	
City:	DUBLIN	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	A94 H2X4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17374265

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123343222

Email: dedminster@wck.com Correspondent Name: DAVID D. BRUSH

Address Line 1: 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T216.0001US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID D. BRUSH	
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID D. BRUSH/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2022-06-23_Executed-Assignment_Peacock_to_IdentiGEN-Ltd_R37370US#page1.tif source=2022-06-23 Executed-Assignment Peacock to IdentiGEN-Ltd R37370US#page2.tif source=2022-06-23_Executed-Assignment_Peacock_to_IdentiGEN-Ltd_R37370US#page3.tif

PATENT **REEL: 063594 FRAME: 0758** RECORDED: 05/10/2023